

City of Olathe

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: PR18-0057

Type: PC Consent Item Status: Passed

File created: 11/30/2018 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 1/28/2019 Final action: 1/28/2019

Title: PR18-0057: Request approval for a revised preliminary site development plan for Olathe Station on

40.72± acres; located in the vicinity of Strang Line Road and Strang Line Court.

Sponsors: Sean Pendley, Aimee Nassif

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PR18-0057 Staff Report, 2. PR18-0057 Location Map, 3. PR18-0057 Prelim Develop Plans, 4.

PR18-0057 Site Plan Detail, 5. PR18-0057 Towneplace Suites Elevations, 6. PR18-0057 Restaurant

Elevations, 7. PR18-0057 Restaurant Color Elevations, 8. PR18-0057 Neighbor Letter

DateVer.Action ByActionResult1/28/20191Planning Commissionapproved as stipulatedPass

<u>PR18-0057:</u> Request approval for a revised preliminary site development plan for **Olathe Station** on 40.72± acres; located in the vicinity of Strang Line Road and Strang Line Court.

Owner/Applicant: Holmes III LLC

Architect: David Eskov, Klover Architects